

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 04-0091 Version: 1 Name: Union Point Park Project

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/21/2004 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 2/10/2004 Final action: 2/17/2004

Title: Subject: Union Point Park Project

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution amending Resolution No. 78202, C.M.S., which authorized the Spanish Speaking Unity Council ("Unity Council") to develop, design, and manage soil remediation and construction of improvements, to further authorize the City Manager to execute remediation and other construction agreements with contractors selected by Unity Council for the Union Point Park Project in an amount not to exceed the project construction budget, said amount to be determined by Unity Council and shall not exceed available total project funds of eight million six hundred eighty-four

thousand dollars (\$8,684,000)

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 04-0091.pdf, 2. 6 2-10-04.pdf, 3. S-10.20CC 2-17-04.pdf, 4. 78354 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/17/2004	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
2/10/2004	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
1/22/2004	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	